
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Agnico Eagle Meadowbank and Whale Tail 2025 Construction Activities List
Colleen Prather <colleen.prather@agnicoeagle.com> Wed, Mar 5, 2025 at 8:54 AM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, "stephanie.autut@nwb-
oen.ca" <stephanie.autut@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: "Keim, Andrew" <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Aminul.Haque@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca" <aminul.haque@rcaanc-
cirnac.gc.ca>, "Hart, Jeff" <jeff.hart@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Dewar, Spencer" <Spencer.dewar@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, Jamie
Quesnel <jamie.quesnel@agnicoeagle.com>, Jennifer Range <jennifer.range@agnicoeagle.com>

Hello

 

We thank CIRNAC for your response to our letter from February 26, 2025.

 

Agnico Eagle confirms this line is needed for and will be used in Operations and into Closure.

 

Agnico Eagle thanks the NWB for their time and discussion on this subject and defer to the Board for a
timely decision on the file.

 

Regards, Colleen

 

 

  

Colleen Prather   Permitting and Regulatory Affairs Superintendent 
colleen.prather@agnicoeagle.com  Direct 819.759.3555 x4608196  Mobile 819.651.2538
Agnico Eagle Mines Limited - 11600, rue Louis-Bisson - Mirabel, Quebec, Canada J7N 1G9
agnicoeagle.com          

 

 

 

From: Keim, Andrew <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>
Sent: Monday, March 3, 2025 11:24 AM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>; Jamie Quesnel <jamie.quesnel@agnicoeagle.com>; Jennifer
Range <jennifer.range@agnicoeagle.com>; Colleen Prather <colleen.prather@agnicoeagle.com>
Cc: Haque, Aminul <Aminul.Haque@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; Dewar, Spencer <Spencer.dewar@rcaanc-cirnac.
gc.ca>; Hart, Jeff <jeff.hart@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: Agnico Eagle Meadowbank and Whale Tail 2025 Construction Activities List
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CAUTION: EXTERNAL

[Quoted text hidden]
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